
 Position  Termination Date Member

 OFFICIAL COMMITTEE LIST
            2015-2016

 Committee

 01/14/2016

 ASPET Awards Committee 

 John D. Schuetz, PhD  06/30/2016 Chair john.schuetz@stjude.org

 Lakshmi A. Devi, PhD  06/30/2018 Member lakshmi.devi@mssm.edu

 Charles P. France, PhD  06/30/2016 Member france@uthscsa.edu

 Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD  06/30/2016 Member pgnegy@umich.edu

 Kenneth A. Jacobson, PhD  06/30/2016 Member kajacobs@helix.nih.gov

 V. C. Jordan, PhD  06/30/2016 Member vcjordan@mdanderson.org

 Lee E. Limbird, PhD  06/30/2017 Member llimbird@fisk.edu

 John J. Tesmer, PhD  06/30/2016 Member tesmerjj@umich.edu

 Jin Zhang, PhD  06/30/2016 Member jzhang32@ucsd.edu

 Melissa Huston  06/30/2099 Staff Liaison mhuston@aspet.org

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2099 Staff Liaison jsiuciak@aspet.org

 ASPET Nominating Committee 

 Annette E. Fleckenstein, PhD  06/30/2016 Chair fleckenstein@hsc.utah.edu

 Joe B. Blumer, PhD  06/30/2016 Member blumerjb@musc.edu

 William E. Fantegrossi, PhD  06/30/2016 Member wefantegrossi@uams.edu

 Robert S. Foti, MS  06/30/2016 Member rfoti@amgen.com

 Benedict T. Green, PhD  06/30/2016 Member ben.green@ars.usda.gov

 Fadi T. Khasawneh, PhD  06/30/2016 Member fkhasawneh@westernu.edu

 Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD  06/30/2016 Ex Officio scott.waldman@jefferson.edu

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2020 Staff Liaison jsiuciak@aspet.org

 Brodie Award Committee 

 James R. Halpert, PhD  06/30/2017 Chair james.halpert@uconn.edu

 Bettie Sue S. Masters, PhD  06/30/2019 Member bettie.sue.masters@duke.edu

 Charlene A. McQueen, PhD  06/30/2017 Member mcqueen.charlene@epa.gov

 Edward T. Morgan, PhD  06/30/2019 Member etmorga@emory.edu

 Daniel W W. Nebert, MD  06/30/2017 Member dan.nebert@uc.edu

 Committee on Committees 

 David R. Sibley, PhD  06/30/2016 Chair sibley.aspet@gmail.com

 Annette E. Fleckenstein, PhD  06/30/2016 Member fleckenstein@hsc.utah.edu

 Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD  06/30/2016 Member thummel@uw.edu

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2020 Staff Liaison jsiuciak@aspet.org

 Council 

 Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD  06/30/2016 President thummel@uw.edu

 David R. Sibley, PhD  06/30/2016 President-Elect sibley.aspet@gmail.com

 Annette E. Fleckenstein, PhD  06/30/2016 Past President fleckenstein@hsc.utah.edu



 Dennis C. Marshall, PhD  06/30/2016 Secretary/treasurer dennis.marshall@ferring.com

 Charles P. France, PhD  06/30/2016 Sec/treasurer-elect france@uthscsa.edu

 Wayne L. Backes, PhD  06/30/2017 Councilor wbacke@lsuhsc.edu

 Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD  06/30/2017 Councilor pgnegy@umich.edu

 Paul A. Insel, MD  06/30/2016 Past Sec/treasurer pinsel@ucsd.edu

 John D. Schuetz, PhD  06/30/2016 Councilor john.schuetz@stjude.org

 Brian M. Cox, PhD  06/30/2016 Ex Officio brian.cox@usuhs.edu

 Mary E. Vore, PhD  06/30/2016 Ex Officio maryv@uky.edu

 Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD  06/30/2017 Ex Officio scott.waldman@jefferson.edu

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2020 Ex Officio Staff jsiuciak@aspet.org

 Council of Division Chairs 

 Annette E. Fleckenstein, PhD  06/30/2016 Chair fleckenstein@hsc.utah.edu

 David B. Averill, PhD  06/30/2016 Member daverill@tcmc.edu

 Carol L. Beck, PhD  06/30/2016 Member carol.beck@jefferson.edu

 Susan P. Cole, PhD  06/30/2016 Member spc.cole@queensu.ca

 Beverley Greenwood-Van Meerveld, 
 PhD

 06/30/2016 Member beverley-greenwood@ouhsc.edu

 Pamela J. Hornby, PhD  06/30/2016 Member phornby@its.jnj.com

 Robert J. Leadley, Jr, PhD  06/30/2016 Member rleadley@schoolcraft.edu

 Carol A. Paronis, PhD  06/30/2016 Member cparonis@mclean.harvard.edu

 Gary O. Rankin, PhD  06/30/2016 Member rankin@marshall.edu

 Emily E. Scott, PhD  06/30/2016 Member eescott@ku.edu

 Gregory G. Tall, PhD  06/30/2016 Member gregory_tall@urmc.rochester.edu

 Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD  06/30/2016 Committee Liaison scott.waldman@jefferson.edu

 Dews Award Committee 

 Robert L. Balster, PhD  06/30/2017 Chair balster@vcu.edu

 Lisa R. Gerak, PhD  06/30/2019 Member gerak@uthscsa.edu

 Jonathan L. Katz, PhD  06/30/2017 Member jkatz@intra.nida.nih.gov

 Carol A. Paronis, PhD  06/30/2017 Member cparonis@mclean.harvard.edu

 Jeffrey M. Witkin, PhD  06/30/2017 Member witkin_jeffrey_m@lilly.com

 Finance Committee 

 Dennis C. Marshall, PhD  06/30/2016 Chair dennis.marshall@ferring.com

 Charles P. France, PhD  06/30/2016 Sec/treasurer-elect france@uthscsa.edu

 Paul A. Insel, MD  06/30/2016 Past Sec/treasurer pinsel@ucsd.edu

 Wayne L. Backes, PhD  06/30/2016 Member wbacke@lsuhsc.edu

 Edward T. Morgan, PhD  06/30/2017 Member etmorga@emory.edu

 Charles O. Rutledge, PhD  06/30/2016 Member chiprutledge37@gmail.com

 Mary E. Vore, PhD  06/30/2016 Member maryv@uky.edu

 Matthew S. Hilliker  06/30/2020 Staff Liaison mhilliker@aspet.org

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2020 Staff Liaison jsiuciak@aspet.org



 Investment Subcommittee 

 Charles O. Rutledge, PhD  06/30/2018 Chair chiprutledge37@gmail.com

 Charles P. France, PhD  06/30/2016 Member france@uthscsa.edu

 James W. Gibb, PhD  06/30/2016 Member james.gibb@pharm.utah.edu

 Paul A. Insel, MD  06/30/2016 Member pinsel@ucsd.edu

 Dennis C. Marshall, PhD  06/30/2017 Member dennis.marshall@ferring.com

 Edward T. Morgan, PhD  06/30/2017 Member etmorga@emory.edu

 David R. Sibley, PhD  06/30/2016 Member sibley.aspet@gmail.com

 Annette E. Fleckenstein, PhD  06/30/2016 Ex Officio fleckenstein@hsc.utah.edu

 Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD  06/30/2016 Ex Officio thummel@uw.edu

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2020 Ex Officio Staff jsiuciak@aspet.org

 Matthew S. Hilliker  06/30/2020 Staff Liaison mhilliker@aspet.org

 Julius Axelrod Award Committee 

 Kim A. Neve, PhD  06/30/2016 Chair nevek@ohsu.edu

 Lynette C. Daws, PhD  06/30/2017 Member daws@uthscsa.edu

 Margaret E. Gnegy, PhD  06/30/2017 Member pgnegy@umich.edu

 Randy A. Hall, PhD  06/30/2017 Member rhall3@emory.edu

 Brian Kobilka, MD  06/30/2016 Member kobilka@stanford.edu

 Gavril W. Pasternak, MD,PhD  06/30/2016 Member pasterng@mskcc.org

 John D. Schuetz, PhD  06/30/2017 Member john.schuetz@stjude.org

 Melissa Huston  06/30/2099 Staff Liaison mhuston@aspet.org

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2099 Staff Liaison jsiuciak@aspet.org

 Mentoring and Career Development 

 Susan L. Ingram, PhD  06/30/2016 Chair ingrams@ohsu.edu

 Lawrence P. Carter, PhD  06/30/2017 Member carter.lawrence@gmail.com

 Martha Isabel I. Davila-Garcia, PhD  06/30/2018 Member mdavila-garcia@howard.edu

 Margarita L. Dubocovich, PhD  06/30/2017 Member mdubo@buffalo.edu

 Helmut Gottlieb, PhD  06/30/2016 Member gottlieb@uiwtx.edu

 Ann T. Hanna-Mitchell, PhD  06/30/2016 Member ath55@case.edu

 David Jewett, PhD  06/30/2018 Member jewettd@uwec.edu

 Dominique Z. Jones, MS  06/30/2016 Member dzjone01@exchange.louisville.edu

 Eileen J. Kennedy, PhD  06/30/2016 Member ekennedy@rx.uga.edu

 Dennis Paul, PhD  06/30/2018 Member dpaul@lsuhsc.edu

 Katherine M. Serafine, PhD  06/30/2018 Member Kmserafine2@utep.edu

 Myron L. Toews, PhD  06/30/2016 Member mtoews@unmc.edu

 Lynn Wecker, PhD  06/30/2017 Member lwecker@health.usf.edu

 Girish R. Chopda, MS  06/30/2016 Student Representative Girishchops@gmail.com

 Uyen B. Chu, BSPhD  06/30/2016 Postdoctoral Representative uchu@wisc.edu

 Ashley N. Guillory, PhD  06/30/2017 Postdoctoral Representative asguillo@utmb.edu



 Catherine Fry  06/30/2020 Staff Liaison cfry@aspet.org

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2020 Staff Liaison jsiuciak@aspet.org

 Program Committee 

 Scott A. Waldman, MD,PhD  06/30/2017 Chair scott.waldman@jefferson.edu

 Laura M. Bohn, PhD  06/30/2017 Member lbohn@scripps.edu

 Susan P. Cole, PhD  06/30/2016 Member spc.cole@queensu.ca

 Michael A. Holinstat, PhD  06/30/2017 Member mholinst@med.umich.edu

 Leonard L. Howell, PhD  06/30/2017 Member lhowell@emory.edu

 Fadi T. Khasawneh, PhD  06/30/2016 Member fkhasawneh@westernu.edu

 Carol A. Paronis, PhD  06/30/2017 Member cparonis@mclean.harvard.edu

 Tom J. Parry, PhD  06/30/2017 Member parrytom@yahoo.com

 Shafiqur Rahman, PhD  06/30/2017 Member shafiqur.rahman@sdstate.edu

 Gary O. Rankin, PhD  06/30/2016 Member rankin@marshall.edu

 Emily E. Scott, PhD  06/30/2017 Member eescott@ku.edu

 John J. Tesmer, PhD  06/30/2016 Member tesmerjj@umich.edu

 Michael W. Wood, PhD  06/30/2017 Member michael.wood@azneuro.com

 Rheaclare Fraser-Spears, PhD  06/30/2017 Postdoctoral Representative fraserr@uthscsa.edu

 Roger K. Sunahara  06/30/2017 Secondary Member rsunahara@ucsd.edu

 Melissa Huston  06/30/2020 Staff Liaison mhuston@aspet.org

 Judith Siuciak, PhD  06/30/2020 Staff Liaison jsiuciak@aspet.org

 Science Policy Committee 

 Annette E. Fleckenstein, PhD  06/30/2016 Chair fleckenstein@hsc.utah.edu

 Heather L. Kimmel, PhD  06/30/2016 Member hlkimmel@gmail.com

 John S. Lazo, PhD  06/30/2016 Member lazo@virginia.edu

 Kenneth E. Thummel, PhD  06/30/2017 Member thummel@uw.edu

 JoAnn Trejo, PhD  06/30/2016 Member joanntrejo@ucsd.edu

 Brian M. Cox, PhD  06/30/2018 Council Liaison brian.cox@usuhs.edu

 Susanna Aguirre  06/30/2099 Staff Liaison SAguirre@aspet.org

 Young Scientists Committee 

 Karen Tonsfeldt , PhD  06/30/2018 Chair karen.tonsfeldt@gmail.com

 Oreoluwa O. Adedoyin, PhD,MS  06/30/2017 Member adedoyin@uab.edu

 Felix Amissah, PhD  06/30/2017 Member felix.amissah@famu.edu

 Milu Cherian, PhD  06/30/2017 Member Milu.Cherian@Stjude.org

 Rheaclare Fraser-Spears, PhD  06/30/2017 Member fraserr@uthscsa.edu

 Eman Gohar, PhD  06/30/2018 Member egohar@uab.edu

 Ashley N. Guillory, PhD  06/30/2017 Member asguillo@utmb.edu

 Sujay V. Kharade  06/30/2017 Member kharadesujay@gmail.com

 Amy E. Moritz, PhD  06/30/2017 Member amy.moritz@nih.gov

 Harshini Neelakantan  06/30/2017 Member haneelak@utmb.edu



 Dhara Patel  06/30/2017 Member dhara_patel@nymc.edu

 Ibolya Rutkai, PhD  06/30/2017 Member irutkai@tulane.edu

 Abigail  G. Schindler, PhD  06/30/2017 Member aschind@u.washington.edu

 Alessandro Venosa, PharmD  06/30/2018 Member avenosa1985@gmail.com

 Kai Zou, PhD  06/30/2017 Member zouk14@ecu.edu

 Erin Bobeck, PhD  06/30/2017 Post-Doc Rep-Commun. Officer erin.bobeck@email.wsu.edu

 Naeem K. Patil, MDPhD  06/30/2017 Committee Liaison naeem.patil@vanderbilt.edu

 Carla Burns  06/30/2020 Staff Liaison cburns@aspet.org

 Catherine Fry  06/30/2020 Staff Liaison cfry@aspet.org


